Carver County Board of Commissioners May 16, 2023 **Board Meeting**

Proposed Agenda Amendments

Amendment #1

Add the following:

7.2 Motorcycle Awareness Month in Carver County

Amendment #2 Move 5.14 to 7.3 Approval of the Supervisors and Manager Association of Carver County (SMACC) 2023-2024 Collective Bargaining Agreement

Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action



Agenda Item: Motorcycle Awareness Month in Carver	· County					
Primary Originating Division/Dept: Coun	ty Board	V	Meeting Date:	5/16/2023		
Contact: Dave Hemze	Title: County Admir	istrator	Item Type: Regular Sessio	on 🗸		
Amount of Time Requested: 5 min Presenter:	utes Title:		Attachments:	● Yes ○ No		
Strategic Initiative: Communities: Create and maintain safe, healthy, and livable communities						
BACKGROUND/JUSTIFICATION:						
Commissioner Workman requested the Board adopt the attached Proclamation recognizing May 2023 as Motorcycle						
Awareness Month in Carver County.						
ACTION REQUESTED:						
Adopt attached Proclamation.						
FISCAL IMPACT: None	~	FUNDING				
If "Other", specify:		County Dollars	; =			
ij cine. / specijy.						
FTE IMPACT: None		Total		\$0.	00	
Related Financial/FTE Comments:		Insert addit	ional funding sc			
nedeca interiority i i comments.						
Office use only:						
DDA 2022 0121						

THE COUNTY OF CARVER, MINNESOTA

Proclamation by County Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS: Motorcycles provide fuel efficient transportation for commuting,

touring, and relaxation; and

WHEREAS: Motorcycles relieve congestion and reduce wear on our roadways; and

WHEREAS: Increased awareness of motorcyclists by motorists can reduce the

number of crashes on our roadways; and

WHEREAS: Observance of Motorcycling Awareness Month calls attention to the

promotion of safe motorcycle operation, motorcycle rider training, and

improved motorcycle licensing efforts; therefore;

Be it resolved that I, John P. Fahey, Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of

Carver County, Minnesota, do hereby proclaim

The Month of May, 2023 as:

Motorcycle Awareness Month

John P. Fahey, Chair	